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Mon Sept 1 Tues Sept 2 Wed Sept 3 Thurs Sept 4 Fri Sept 5 Sat Sept 6

Sun Sept 7‌ Mon Sept 8 Tues Sept 9

CLOSE CLOSEs

LrC
Members
Can use

LSP
Pools

8am-5pm

SPLASH
POOLLast

Day of
Season
at LSP

LrC Members
can use LSP

Pools
8am-5pm

Doggie
Swim at

LSP
4-7PM

For information on pool closures or
how to use hempfield pools, contact us
at 717.626.5096

Wed Sept 10

Indoor
pools

Indoor
Main Pool

OPENS

Indoor
Main
Pool
OPENS

KEY DATES
Monday, Sept. 1: Last day of LSP season
Tuesday, Sept 2: Indoor pools close for repairs

LrC Members may use all LSP Pools
(9/2 - 9/4) 8am-5pm
LrC Members may also use pools at
Hempfield recCenter from 9/2 - 9/10

Wednesday Sept 3: Indoor Main Pool closes for
repairs
Friday, Sept 5: LrC Members use LSP Main Pool
only 11am-5pm

Adult Pool gets drained
Saturday, Sept 6: Splash Pool Opens/LSP CLOSED
Monday, Sept 8: LSP Doggie Swim 4-7pm
Wednesday, Sept 10: Main Pool Opens

LrC
Members
Can use
LSP Main

Pool
11am-5pm

LSP
CLOSEs

LrC Members
can use LSP

Pools
8am-5pm

No
aquatics
classes

Sept 2-9 


